
Date Day Event Location Time
8-Sep Sun Registration Information day Fingal 10am-12pm

12-Sep Thurs Registration Information day Fingal 6pm-8pm

22-Sep Sun Registration Information Day Fingal 10am-12pm

28-Sep Sat Patrols Start 9am

10-Oct Thurs Run/Swim/Run (carnival competitors only) Fingal TBA

13-Oct Sun Nipper club day 1 Tomaree Pool 9:30am

19-Oct Sat Rd 1 Newcastle Perm Series Caves Beach

20-Oct Sun Nipper day 2 Run/swim/run Fingal 9:30am

27-Oct Sun Nipper day 3 Fingal 9:30am

2-Nov Sat Lake Maquarie Games (NPS Rd 2) Swansea/Belmont

3-Nov Sun Nipper day 4 Fingal 9:30am

9-Nov Sat

10-Nov Sun Nipper day 5 (Club Champs Rd 1) Fingal 9:30am

16-Nov Sat

17-Nov Sun Nipper day 6 - Starfish Nippers Starts Fingal 9:30am

24-Nov Sun Nipper day 7 - Starfish Nippers Fingal 9:30am

1-Dec Sun Nipper day 8 - Starfish Nippers Fingal 9:30am

8-Dec Sun Nipper day 9 (Club Champs Rd 2) - Starfish Fingal 9:30am
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14-Dec Sat Rd 3 Newcastle Perm Series Fingal 8am

15-Dec Sun Nipper & Starfish Xmas Party Fingal 9:30am

25-Dec Wed Christmas Day

26-Dec Thurs Boxing Day

1-Jan Wed New Years Day

11-Jan Sat Rd 4 Newcastle Perm Series Catherine Hill Bay

18-Jan Sat Fingal Masters Carnival

1-Feb Sat U15-Masters Branch Championships Caves Beach

2-Feb Sun Nipper Day 10 (Club Champs Rd 3) - Starfish

8-Feb Sat U9-U14 Branch Champs Teams Fingal

9-Feb Sun U8-U14 Branch Champs - Individual Fingal

16-Feb Sun Nipper Day 11 - Starfish Fingal

23-Feb Sun Nipper Day 12 - Starfish Fingal

28-Feb Fri State Age Championships (Fri-Sun) Swansea/Belmont

1-Mar Sun Starfish Nippers

4-Mar Wed NSW Masters (Wed-Thurs) Swansea/Belmont

6-Mar Fri NSW Opens (Fri-Sun) Swansea/Belmont

8-Mar Sun Nipper day 13 + Starfish Fingal Senior Club Champs

15-Mar Sun Nipper day 14 Fingal

22-Mar Sun Nipper Twilight Presentation Fingal 4.00pm

19-Apr Sun

27-Apr Mon Last Patrol (Anzac Day Public Holiday)

23-May Sun Senior Presentation Evening Fingal

14-Jun Sun Annual General Meeting Fingal 2:00pm

* Dates for Education Courses can be found under the Education Tab on or website

**This is a living document and is subject to change without notice. You must regularly check club communications.



***Those who wish to attend carnivals outside Hunter Branch require a form signed by the Director of Surf Sports



Other events

TreX Triatholon (Sat) 21st Sep

Patrol Skills Maintenance

Patrol Skills Maintenance

Kracka Board Challenge

Patrols Skills Maintenance

Patrol Skills Maintenance

LAST PATROL SKILLS MAINTENANCE

Interbranch Championships (Sat & Sun)
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Senior Xmas Party PM

Senior Club Champs

Aussies (18th-26th Apr)

**This is a living document and is subject to change without notice. You must regularly check club communications.




